

ASX Announcement | 25 June 2021 Althea Group Holdings (ASX:AGH)

Clarification regarding ASX Announcement of 23 June 2021

25 June 2021: Australian pharmaceutical company Althea Group Holdings Limited (ASX: AGH) ('Althea' or 'the Company') today provides the following clarification with regards to its 23 June 2021 ASX Announcement titled: 'Althea enters the USD\$667m South African cannabis market' ('June Announcement').

Althea notes that sales from the initial shipment of Althea medicinal cannabis products referenced in the June Announcement are not expected to be material to the Company's sales revenue for this financial year.

As detailed in the ASX Announcement of 3 December 2020 (**December Announcement**), the overall forecasted sales under the initial term of the agreement signed with the Company's partner Africann (Pty) Ltd ('Africann') are expected to be material to sales revenue. The revenue forecast was stated as approximately A\$650k over the initial 2.5-year term of the agreement.

The June Announcement was made as a follow-up to the December Announcement to confirm that the export of the initial shipment had taken place in line with Althea's Q2 2021 estimate.

-ENDS-

Authorised by: Robert Meissner, Company Secretary

For further information, please contact:

Althea Josh Fegan CEO & Managing Director M: 1300 70 20 20 E: contact@althea.life Media Enquiries Dan Francome Media Relations P: +613 9650 5096 E: <u>dfrancome@althea.life</u> Investor Relations Julia Maguire Investor Relations Partner P: +61 02 8999 3699 E: julia@thecapitalnetwork.com.au

Althea Group Holdings Limited (ASX:AGH)

Althea Group Holdings Ltd (ASX:AGH) is a global leader in the manufacturing, sales and distribution of pharmaceutical cannabis products and cannabis-based consumer packaged goods. Althea also offers a range of education, access and management services to support eligible patients and Healthcare Professionals in navigating medicinal cannabis treatment pathways.

Althea operates in highly regulated and legal cannabis markets across the world with burgeoning operations in Europe, North America, Australia and Africa.

To learn more, please visit: www.althea.life

Althea Group Holdings Limited | ABN 78 626 966 943

A. Level 37, 360 Elizabeth Street, Melbourne, 3000, Victoria, Australia

E. info@althea.lifeP. 1300 70 20 20W. althea.life